
Clark Atlanta (0-3,0-0 SIAC) -vs- Virginia Union (3-0,0-0 CIAA)
11/15/22 at Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT

 
 

 
 
Clark Atlanta 61

Virginia Union 79

Date: 11/15/22
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, CT
Referees: Justin Simon, Sean Mahoney, Jawaan Williams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clark Atlanta 31 30 61
Virginia Union 35 44 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Williams,Jalen * 37 6-12 2-5 4-4 1-2 3 0 4 6 0 1 18
24 Longstreet,Justin * 35 5-16 2-10 4-4 0-1 1 2 5 6 0 1 16
20 Douglas,Gwarren * 39 5-9 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 3 0 1 1 1 13
21 Headspeth,Demetrius * 31 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 3 0 1 3 0 8
01 Sterling,Javonte * 27 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3
04 Hamilton III,Leroy 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Wyatt,Horace 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
11 Strozier,Ja'Kobe 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
02 Perkins,Dez'Mond 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Raspberry,Benjamin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Williams-Bey,Marques 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Flagg,Ajai 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 5-19 12-14 10-20 30 10 12 20 4 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 2-10   20.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 5-19   26.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tate,Keleaf * 32 7-13 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 3 17
20 Wright,Raemaad * 27 3-10 0-0 5-6 9-4 13 3 0 1 1 1 11
02 Tart III,Charles * 23 5-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 11
23 Osborne,Robert * 21 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 7 1 0 1 10
12 Williams-Diggins,Khalil * 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Sims,Devon 22 5-7 5-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 3 15
10 Thames,Mahzi 17 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 5
13 Hines-Sledd,Darius 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
22 Joseph,Troy 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
03 Ayafor,Brian 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
24 Harding,Tahj 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
14 Gatling,Rasheed 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Harrell,Michael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson,Allon 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Rolack,Christian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Coleman,Davian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 10-20 5-6 17-18 35 12 20 12 3 13 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 18-33   54.55 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 32-68   47.1 % 10-20   50.0 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALEN 19:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --

19:28 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,KELEAF
-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 19:05
19:05 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALEN(in the paint) 19:01 5-3 V 2
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JALEN --

18:34 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by TART III,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:22
18:16 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGGINS,KHA

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
FOUL  by STERLING,JAVONTE 18:15

18:15 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(fastbreak)
18:15 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 18:02 7-7
ASSIST  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --

17:34 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 17:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 17:18
17:10 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
17:04 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 17:04
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,ROBERT
16:36 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JALEN 16:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:14 FOUL  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 15:55

15:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMS-DIGGINS,KHA
15:50 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 15:37 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JALEN --

15:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGGINS,KHA
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

15:03 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(fastbreak) 14:56 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --

14:20 MISS JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF
BLOCK  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 14:20
REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 14:14

14:14 STEAL  by TATE,KELEAF
14:08 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,KELEAF
13:35 FOUL  by TART III,CHARLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:35
13:35 SUB OUT by TATE,KELEAF
13:35 SUB OUT by TART III,CHARLES
13:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DIGGINS,KHA



13:35 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
13:35 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,ROBERT
13:35 SUB IN by AYAFOR,BRIAN
13:35 SUB IN by THAMES,MAHZI
13:35 SUB IN by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
13:35 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TROY
13:35 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ

MISS FT by STERLING,JAVONTE 13:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STERLING,JAVONTE 13:35 13-10 V 3

13:22 MISS JUMPER by AYAFOR,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 12:50

12:50 STEAL  by HARDING,TAHJ
12:43 13-12 V 1 GOOD DUNK by AYAFOR,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ
12:28 FOUL  by HARDING,TAHJ

GOOD FT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 12:27 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 12:27 15-12 V 3
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALEN 12:27
SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 12:27
GOOD FT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 12:27 16-12 V 4

12:13 MISS 3PTR by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:04 FOUL  by HARDING,TAHJ
12:04 TURNOVER  by HARDING,TAHJ
12:04 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
12:04 SUB IN by TATE,KELEAF

GOOD 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 11:39 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by STERLING,JAVONTE --

11:13 MISS 3PTR by TATE,KELEAF
REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 10:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:48

10:48 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TROY
10:48 SUB IN by OSBORNE,ROBERT

SUB OUT by STERLING,JAVONTE 10:48
SUB OUT by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 10:48
SUB IN by PERKINS,DEZ'MOND 10:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JALEN 10:48

10:34 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYAFOR,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 10:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,KELEAF

10:13 MISS LAYUP by TATE,KELEAF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JALEN(in the paint) 09:47 21-14 V 7
FOUL  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 09:29
SUB OUT by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 09:29
SUB IN by WYATT,HORACE 09:29

09:24 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DEZ'MOND --
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,HORACE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,KELEAF
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 09:01

09:01 FOUL  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
09:01 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,ROBERT
09:01 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

SUB OUT by PERKINS,DEZ'MOND 09:01
SUB IN by STERLING,JAVONTE 09:01



09:01 TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
08:43 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JALEN 08:43 22-14 V 8
08:43 SUB OUT by AYAFOR,BRIAN
08:43 SUB IN by SIMS,DEVON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JALEN 08:43 23-14 V 9
08:20 23-17 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MAHZI

-- ASSIST  by TATE,KELEAF
TURNOVER  by WYATT,HORACE 08:07

07:45 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TATE,KELEAF

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 07:31
07:31 STEAL  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

07:26 23-21 V 2
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
GOOD JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 07:01 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by WYATT,HORACE --

06:37 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by THAMES,MAHZI

GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,JAVONTE(in the paint) 06:23 27-24 V 3
05:56 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 05:46
05:46 STEAL  by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
05:40 TURNOVER  by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS

STEAL  by STERLING,JAVONTE 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by STERLING,JAVONTE --

05:17 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)
05:14 29-28 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
MISS 3PTR by STERLING,JAVONTE 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
04:38 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

STEAL  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 04:38
MISS JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
04:18 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by THAMES,MAHZI
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
03:40 MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MAHZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
03:40 SUB IN by TART III,CHARLES

SUB OUT by WYATT,HORACE 03:40
SUB IN by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 03:40
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALEN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,KELEAF
03:19 TURNOVER  by THAMES,MAHZI

STEAL  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 03:19
TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by TART III,CHARLES
03:02 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,MAHZI

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

02:33 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MAHZI
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JALEN 02:03 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --



01:36 MISS JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

01:28 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

01:09 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MAHZI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:07 SUB OUT by THAMES,MAHZI
01:07 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
01:07 SUB IN by GATLING,RASHEED
01:07 SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 00:55
00:55 STEAL  by SIMS,DEVON

FOUL  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 00:55
00:44 MISS LAYUP by TATE,KELEAF(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GATLING,RASHEED
00:29 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Atlanta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
20:00 SUB OUT by GATLING,RASHEED
20:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
20:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
20:00 SUB IN by OSBORNE,ROBERT
19:34 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
19:29 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,ROBERT
19:26 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
18:47 MISS 3PTR by TART III,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
18:42 MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
FOUL  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 18:41

18:41 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
18:41 MISS FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
TURNOVER  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 18:29

18:29 STEAL  by SIMS,DEVON
18:19 31-41 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:17
MISS JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 18:03
REBOUND OFF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 17:57 33-41 H 8

17:39 MISS 3PTR by TATE,KELEAF
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
TURNOVER  by STERLING,JAVONTE 17:26
FOUL  by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 17:04

17:04 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
SUB OUT by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 17:04
SUB IN by WYATT,HORACE 17:04

17:04 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 16:56

16:56 STEAL  by SIMS,DEVON
16:51 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TART III,CHARLES(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON
GOOD JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 16:36 35-45 H 10
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 16:10

16:03 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON

TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 15:49
15:49 STEAL  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
15:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:35 35-50 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by TART III,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
TURNOVER  by WYATT,HORACE 15:17

15:17 STEAL  by TART III,CHARLES
14:54 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,KELEAF
14:43 FOUL  by OSBORNE,ROBERT

SUB OUT by WYATT,HORACE 14:43
SUB IN by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 14:43
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALEN(in the paint) 14:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 14:24 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JALEN --

13:58 38-56 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 13:29
13:29 STEAL  by TATE,KELEAF

13:26 38-58 H 20
GOOD DUNK by OSBORNE,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TATE,KELEAF
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 13:01

12:43 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 12:43
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,ROBERT
12:18 38-60 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT
TURNOVER  by STERLING,JAVONTE 11:50

11:50 STEAL  by TATE,KELEAF
11:46 38-62 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 11:21 40-62 H 22
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 10:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:58

10:58 SUB OUT by TATE,KELEAF
10:58 SUB OUT by TART III,CHARLES
10:58 SUB OUT by SIMS,DEVON
10:58 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
10:58 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,ROBERT
10:58 SUB IN by AYAFOR,BRIAN
10:58 SUB IN by THAMES,MAHZI
10:58 SUB IN by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
10:58 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TROY
10:58 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ

SUB OUT by STERLING,JAVONTE 10:58
SUB IN by PERKINS,DEZ'MOND 10:58

10:53 MISS LAYUP by AYAFOR,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AYAFOR,BRIAN

10:39 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYAFOR,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:27
SUB OUT by PERKINS,DEZ'MOND 10:27
SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 10:27

10:12 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MAHZI



REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ
09:38 40-66 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,TROY

-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
09:02 MISS 3PTR by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
08:54 FOUL  by AYAFOR,BRIAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JALEN(fastbreak) 08:54 41-66 H 25
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JALEN(fastbreak) 08:54 42-66 H 24

08:39 FOUL  by THAMES,MAHZI
08:39 TURNOVER  by THAMES,MAHZI

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 08:26 44-66 H 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JALEN --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,TAHJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ
07:46 TURNOVER  by AYAFOR,BRIAN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JALEN 07:46
MISS LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 07:36 46-66 H 20

07:19 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by STROZIER,JA'KOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 07:03 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JALEN --

06:45 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MAHZI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ
06:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:27
06:27 SUB OUT by AYAFOR,BRIAN
06:27 SUB OUT by THAMES,MAHZI
06:27 SUB OUT by HINES-SLEDD,DARIUS
06:27 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TROY
06:27 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
06:27 SUB IN by TATE,KELEAF
06:27 SUB IN by TART III,CHARLES
06:27 SUB IN by SIMS,DEVON
06:27 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
06:27 SUB IN by OSBORNE,ROBERT

SUB OUT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 06:27
SUB IN by WYATT,HORACE 06:27

06:10 TURNOVER  by TATE,KELEAF
06:03 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

SUB OUT by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 06:03
SUB IN by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 06:03
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(fastbreak) 06:03 49-66 H 17
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(fastbreak) 06:03 50-66 H 16

05:41 50-69 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by OSBORNE,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALEN 05:15 53-69 H 16
ASSIST  by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN --

05:00 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TART III,CHARLES(in the paint)
04:45 FOUL  by TART III,CHARLES

MISS FT by WYATT,HORACE 04:45



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYATT,HORACE 04:45 54-71 H 17

04:39 54-73 H 19
GOOD JUMPER by TART III,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 04:13 56-73 H 17
04:13 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD

GOOD FT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 04:13 57-73 H 16
SUB OUT by LONGSTREET,JUSTIN 04:13
SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 04:13

04:02 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,ROBERT

03:59 57-75 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALEN 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,ROBERT
03:15 57-77 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,KELEAF

GOOD DUNK by DOUGLAS,GWARREN(in the paint) 02:59 59-77 H 18
02:28 59-79 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,ROBERT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by TATE,KELEAF
02:20 SUB OUT by TART III,CHARLES
02:20 SUB OUT by SIMS,DEVON
02:20 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAEMAAD
02:20 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,ROBERT
02:20 SUB IN by HARRELL,MICHAEL
02:20 SUB IN by GATLING,RASHEED
02:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALLON
02:20 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TROY
02:20 SUB IN by ROLACK,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALLON

02:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALLON
STEAL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 02:00
MISS LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by WYATT,HORACE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALEN 01:46
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,GWARREN --
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,HORACE 01:37
REBOUND OFF by WYATT,HORACE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALEN(in the paint) 01:21

01:21 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,TROY
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLACK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE 01:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALEN 01:17
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,GWARREN 01:17
SUB OUT by WYATT,HORACE 01:17
SUB IN by HAMILTON III,LEROY 01:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-BEY,MARQUES 01:17
SUB IN by FLAGG,AJAI 01:17

01:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALLON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ALLON

01:01 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS --
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,AJAI(in the paint) 00:49

00:49 BLOCK  by ROLACK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-BEY,MARQUES --
SUB OUT by HEADSPETH,DEMETRIUS 00:45
SUB IN by RASPBERRY,BENJAMIN 00:45
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON III,LEROY 00:31 61-79 H 18

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM


